

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

Criminal Appeal No.668 of 2018

Manbodh Gond **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

07.05.2018	Shri Abhishek Pandey, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Ravindra Agrawal, Government Advocate for the State. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for records of the Court below. Also heard on I.A No.1/2018, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Issue notice to the Respondent/State. Shri Agrawal accepts notice and prays for five weeks' time to file objection. Time as prayed for is granted. List this case after five weeks. Meanwhile, after receiving the records, Registry shall prepare the paper book. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE

Priya